
)ATE IN 

rmo 
v e> 1 „ 1 TYPE i v ^ 1 w / ? / ^ < ^ / 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 3o~o/$- ~Jfgg/ 
f ^ 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULAT10NS 
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

App l i ca t i on A c r o n y m s : / 
[NSL-Non-Standard Loca t ion ] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Uni t ] [SD-Simultaneous Dedicat ion ] 

[DHC-Downhole Comming l ing ] [CTB-Lease Comming l ing ] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingl ing] 
[PC-Pool Comming l ing ] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement ] 

[WFX-Waterf lood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Main tenance Expansion] 
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI - ln ject ion Pressure Increase] 

[EOR-Qualif ied Enhanced Oil Recovery Cer t i f i ca t ion ] [PPR-Posit ive Product ion Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

ST 
IT 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

e-mail Address 



HOLLAND&HARX P I 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Recognized Specialist in the Area of 
Natural Resources - oil and gas law -
New Mexico Board of Legal 
Specialization 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

December 28, 2011 

HAND-DELIVERED S P n 

Jami Bailey C~j 
Director Q C~> ' 
Oil Conservation Division 3D —' 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for Amendment to 
Administrative Order NSL-6458 Approving An Unorthodox Well Location 
for the PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. I H in Section 2, Township 24 
South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

By Administrative Order NSL-6458 dated August 30, 2011, the Division approved an 
unorthodox well location for Chesapeake's PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. IH 
located in Section 2, Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico. Under the NSL Order, the well was to be drilled in the Bone Spring formation 
at a surface location and a penetration point 1980 feet from the North line and 200 feet 
from the West line with a terminus location 1980 feet from the North line and 100 feet 
from the East line, of Section 2. Notice was provided to the affected parties and no 
objection was received by the Division prior to the issuance of Order NSL-6458. 

As reflected on the attached amended C-102 report, Chesapeake has since drilled the 
well to a total depth of 14,209 feet and determined that the terminus of the well is 
actually 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of Section 2. A frac plug is set at 
14,200 feet and the perforations remain 128 feet from the East line of Section 2. 

Chesapeake respectfully requests that Administrative Order NSL-6458 be amended to 
reflect approval of a terminus location 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of 
Section 2. 

Holland & Hart LLP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. O 



HOLLAND&HARX 
Jami Bailey 

December 28, 2011 
Page 2 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Michael H. Feldewert 
ATTORNEY FOR CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. 

Enclosure 
cc: David K. Brooks 



DISTRICT } , 
frin»tv$K, lfelfti; »& ettto 

DISTRICT I I 

DISTRICT III 
iood illo Briio's M , Altec, 1UI 07410 
DISTRICT IV 

.. State of New. Mexbo 
Eniirfiy, Minerals oriel Natural T\e»ouT<;ei pepsrlmciit 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1,220 'South St. Francis J>r. 

Santo. Fc, Now Mexico 07605 

m m LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PJJvT 

Form 
ReViiod juiy J.tJ, Soio 

fiulrnit. one copy to appropriate 
BUtrlot Office 

S JAMENDEP RtepbiiT 

AW Hucrjber 

30-015-39246 
Pool "Code . Pool Name 

96804 Wildcat;' Bdiie Spring 
Property Codo 

38712. 
(Properly N«in'e 

BIG SINKS 2 24 30 STATE 
TTell ifuinoor 

1H 
OORID Ho. 

147179 / 
Operator Nom6 

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING CO. 
Elevation ( 

3465' 
Surfftc.e Location 

Vt or lot No. \ Seollon' 

2 
Tovnehlp 

24- S 
ftongc 

30 E 
toi Idn jSe-ot (rom the 

1980 
Norlh/South Jlrii 

NORTH • 
Feet. Yrotn the 

200 
?»st/ire«t lino 

WEST 
;cp'uniy 

EDDY 

Dottojh Hole I .6d^ If Different From Surface 
Uj. or lot Wo. 

H 
SecUon 

2 
Toiroship 

24 S 
IterifceV '! 

30 E 
Lot Idn Foil from \ M i • 

1972 
Hoith/South line 

N O R T H : 

Fc>\-frdin 

: 93.,' 
j i i { f | # lino; 

EAST 
: Coynty 

EDDY 
Dedicated Adrfcs 

, . 160 
Joint or 'jHifli C«i»olId»llon Code ' Order Ho. 

NO AUOtfAULE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

SURFACE I OfiATiriH 
iLol - II ,:S2.2-(065530'' 

Unp, VI 101.659530^ 

(I1A0-83) 

I 

UiHL fur Bottom Paf<; 1972' 1M &. 128' TEL ? 
I I 

ACTUAL BOTTOM 
HOLE LOCATION 

. Lof - 'M 32.24*B709$>y 
long w V/ 103,0^2774* 
. j , , S p C r H 454S59.6I5 

(»UOTS3) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hiTihy ctrtlfv thai ih* inforjiiathn. 

cenhtntd h r i i n i i init and comphit f« 
iht t>t»f «/f»y knwUd3* oni btHtJ, qna th*l 
this crgarttaUoA tUhtr oiwvi o working .. 
inttrttior vnUattd mintral tnttrtsl \ri (Ac 
tand including (<Si Bfej>oicd'fcd/(«m TwI* 
7ffcat(#n t>r Ai» o ryM lo dr((I MU tf#lt of , 
(Mi heathn purtvant fo o contract: wUK ct\ 

>dumtr c/ nieV o mineral t>r Mnrktng Anttrttt, 
cr h a voluntary j>fl#lfnjp o^rnnifni vr o 
temjwfory p*»f(n$ trtttrhirttefw tnttnd &y 

" 12/19/2011 

Signature 

Biyoji Ananl 

Dnto 

Printed Nome 
t>f)aij.9((3n)@clik.tom 

Email AddreBa 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Mtthy certify thai tht utU ItcatMi tnelim 
on ffifr.plpf was flolttd.from, fittd.'nolis c/ 
aofiul .turkeys medr bl; me or tmdtr lay 
tupir,t{t0}\ oivf thaf fAi tarna i,s fft» otui 
correal to fAt Jtf*j><rtUaiy e/(f</ 

M t i 

Cerll/Ibiile Kq. Gary L Jonos 7977 

BAsm SURVEYS1 24817 

AS-DRILLED LAND PLAT 



HOLLAND&HART. 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Recognized Specialist in the Area of 
Natural Resources - oil and gas law -
New Mexico Board of Legal 
Specialization 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

HAND-DELIVERED 

Jami Bailey 
Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for Amendment to 
Administrative Order NSL-6458 Approving An Unorthodox Well Location 
for the PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. IH in Section 2, Township 24 
South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

By Administrative Order NSL-6458 dated August 30, 2011, the Division approved an 
unorthodox well location for Chesapeake's PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. IH 
located in Section 2, Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico. Under the NSL Order, the well was to be drilled in the Bone Spring formation 
at a surface location and a penetration point 1980 feet from the North line and 200 feet 
from the West line with a terminus location 1980 feet from the North line and 100 feet 
from the East line of Section 2. Notice was provided to the affected parties and no 
objection was received by the Division prior to the issuance of Order NSL-6458. 

As reflected on the attached amended C-102 report, Chesapeake has since drilled the 
well to a total depth of 14,209 feet and determined that the terminus of the well is 
actually 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of Section 2. A frac plug is set at 
14,200 feet and the perforations remain 128 feet from the East line of Section 2. 

Chesapeake respectfully requests that Administrative Order NSL-6458 be amended to 
reflect approval of a terminus location 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of 
Section 2. 

)ecember 28, 2011 , r [ 

>=:, 'c"-~:> 
r n , _ . „ . „ , 

r-o 
CO 

1. • 

i i 

- ^ 

Holland & Hart LLP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe.NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. Ci 



HOLLAND&HART ^ 
Jami Bailey 

December 28, 2011 
Page 2 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

Michael H. Feldewert 
ATTORNEY FOR CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. 

Enclosure 
cc: David K. Brooks 



•4 

DISTRICT I 
i i i i ' h hidbh Dr., '-ifctbi, Wil ajilo 

DISTRICT II 
iapj £ Ori'ni Atiiui, i i u i l i ; tnt »»210 
DISTRICT I I I 
1000 H16 Btiios Rii, Aiteo, 1111 OY410 

DISTRICT IV 
mO B. $1. F^intl.i Bf., (JiSiU Ti, liii OriOS 

. State of Now. Mexico 
Energy, Minerals ond Natural T^eiources pejertmenl 

OIL eONiSERVA'TION DIVISION 
1,220 Sou th St. Francis JDr. 

Santa Fc, Now Mexico 07605 

WELI, LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION Pj^T 

Revltcd July J6, f>010 

fiubmU.ono copy to appropriate 
Dlilrlot Office 

0 .AMENDED RBPOM' 

AW Number 

30-015-39246 
Pool "Code 

96804 
Pool Name 

Wildcat; Bbne Spring 
Proporty Codo 

38712, 
Property Nemo 

BIG SINKS 2 24 30 STATE 
Fell Wiiinhor 

1H 
OORID No. 

147179 / 
Opiralof Noma 

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING CO, 
Elevation i 

3465' 
Surface Lpeatipu 

Ut or lbl 'Kd. . Seotion 

2 
Torrriehlp 

24 S 
Kongo 

30 E 
U t Idn Feet from .{ho 

1980 
Norlh/Gouth Hue 

NORTH 
Feet frota the 

200 
Fail/frost •lin'6 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole l.ocSaUoh If. Different From Siu'fade 
ui. or lot No. 

H 

Section 

2 
Township 

24 S 
Range 

30 E 
Lot Idn Fefct f roin thd 

1972 
North/South lino 

.' NORTH 
Fc'ct from \he 

93.," 
Eael/tfejl lino 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 
Dedicated Aoros 

• 160 
Joint or Will i Co»solM(>llon Code Order No, 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLKTION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT "HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

iSHI.'fu: li,.';Wm !>aiV: 1972' !rN!,& 128' 2 

(S.t, 

ZOO'I j 

_ _ U I 
smy —' 

SURFACE iofiATIOH I 
Lol - it ,.32,2>,86f5Juv 

rn.isp.cr.- »:|5(5|^8? j 
. E 667792.41V 1 

(IIA0-DS) I 

\ipi>^l _ 

'Producing Area 
«. i . — 

I 

.Project Area 

I 

| ACTUAL BOTTOM: 
HOLE LOCATION-: 
Lol - 'H 32.24876953 

tOng "- V/..163,0432774^ 
NHSP.CE- E 692558,302 

(tIAD-rSJ) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hhtty ctril/ii ilAol Ih' (nfcnnatUn 

contained Airllti i t init and-itmpltl* t i 
thi t i l l "e/ "riiy kmvilids* end htlitj, ona i 
(All or^anffdffoA.tlfA'tr owivt.o wsxfclny 

miniriX fnlir ir 1 " '-fr i l iml or unlfoitd minimi tnhrtsl in IA« 
{arid fnclu(ffi0 fA« iroptiid^bittimhiU 
i'eat(en:MI''A«*/a''i^M.'io'tfritl'IA<«'..w>lt of 

'IMs^heaUih PUiiviM'io'a-cihlrdil 'with an 
.cti/nrr e/ rucA 6 mineral er,w*rJtfnp ;{nfer<jf, 
'or ti ,o voXiihUry petting agriimint er a . 
ewyputiery. ptdlfn^ crttir. htriUftfi tnttrtd ly 
thi dlvUfWy. . 

^12/13/2011 

Sig^fllure \J pnto 

Biydh An'anl 

Printed Hoine 
t>i>'an.8[[3hl@clik.c'0ill 

Email Address 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ tertty tjtritfy thtil ifht'urlt' hitiis'fa ihfAwy 
pn iKkypipt was pioHtd, from JitH 
lestmV turvt^s »)iaclfi 6y mt or unit]- in]/ 
'8up*rvit9}\. oiyi tho) ihf nmt jLs Jrjw' niyi 

CerlKioate Iff i , Gory L. Jpnps 7977 

. BASIN SURVEVS 24817 

AS DRILLED LAND PLAT 



HOLLAND &HARX, 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Recognized Specialist in the Area of 
Natural Resources - oil and gas law -
New Mexico Board of Legal 
Specialization 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

HAND-DELIVERED 

Jami Bailey 
Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for Amendment to 
Administrative Order NSL-6458 Approving An Unorthodox Well Location 
for the PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. I H in Section 2, Township 24 
South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

By Administrative Order NSL-6458 dated August 30, 2011, the Division approved an 
unorthodox well location for Chesapeake's PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. IH 
located in Section 2, Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico. Under the NSL Order, the well was to be drilled in the Bone Spring formation 
at a surface location and a penetration point 1980 feet from the North line and 200 feet 
from the West line with a terminus location 1980 feet from the North line and 100 feet 
from the East line of Section 2. Notice was provided to the affected parties and no 
objection was received by the Division prior to the issuance of Order NSL-6458. 

As reflected on the attached amended C-102 report, Chesapeake has since drilled the 
well td a total depth of 14,209 feet and determined that the terminus of the well is 
actually 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of Section 2. A frac plug is set at 
14,200 feet and the perforations remain 128 feet from the East line of Section 2. 

Chesapeake respectfully requests that Administrative Order NSL-6458 be amended to 
reflect approval of a terminus location 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of 
Section 2. 

December 28, 2011 

oo r n 
f——•̂  

t> 

Holland & Hart UP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.holiandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. Ci 



HOLLAND&HART. 
Jami Bailey 

December 28, 2011 
Page 2 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

Michael H. Feldewert 
ATTORNEY FOR CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. 

Enclosure 
cc: David K. Brooks 



DISTRICT I , 
»» ». tt'ft*a/r>'r, HoWt; tfa iiifi 

DISTRICT JI 
iio'i y; Crani Afiiui, I r tol i , Ini ai2fo 

DISTRICT III 

10.00 Bio Rd':, Altec, MI 0741(> 

DISTRICT IV 
itio'8, ' « . f i i i ^ f - p j ^ y n U y i i liii «7ios 

,' . State .of .Now. Mexioo 
Enprgy, Minerals and Natural^lV(^•e^0i^;^;6J»rl^Jil > 

OIL CONSERVATION Dj VISION 
1,880 South St. Ffanclaffi: " 

Santa Fe, Nov Mexico 67605 

I t e LOCATION AN.ij ACR.EA.GIj: DEpicXTlOlVI E#T 

Form C-lp2 
ReViiod July 16, 2010 

Submit, one copy .to appropriate 
WtUIcl OHIcc 

BI .AMENDED REPORT 

API Huint>er 

30-015-39246" 
Pool Code 

96.804 
; : f ppi; ijarhe , 

Wildcat;'Bone Spring 
Rropoftyrcbdo 

38712, 
•Trb'pef ly Nemo 

BIG SINKS 2 24 30 -STATE 
Well Huinhor 

IH 
001110 Ko. 

147179 / 
'fipe'ralb'r Nomo 

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING CO. 
Elevation t 

3465' 
Surface Location 

V I or lot No. Seotion 

: 2 
Tormehlp 

24 S 
Kongo 

30 E 
Lot Idn foot fronv^he 

1680 
North/Spulh )hie 

NORTH 
Feet frota lie; 

200 
Keot/ireat lln'6 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 
Bofcfcom Hole Location If Different From Surfade 

UJ, or l o l Ko. 

H 
Section 

2 
Torroshlp 

24 S 
•Range 

30 E 
i p l idn ' FeeTirony 'ttio' : 

1972 
HOrth/SoUtb line 

' NORTH 
Foot- from ljeit/^lfeit lino; 

EAST ; 

County 

, EDDY 
Dedicated AorOs 

, • 160 
Joint or l i f f l t l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WJLL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
PR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

7 

I I 

^ _ U 
W l * — 

PKNBTKATir>\'r.>?i.vV 

4 I' 
suRfXor lonATi^i I 

Lot - i f ,;S2;2?6fc^530v|: 
Unfi V/ I03.'859599V' 
IIMSPCr- M '<15i520iBi30 
" U S W * E 687792.-111 

plAO-03) 1 

i _ 

. J.̂ i*?J. I. 

I 
I 

I 
i 

Pro.3.iiclhg Area 

..P̂ djcct-ySj-eii ( 

I 
I 

T 

ACTUAL BOTTOM* 
HOLE LOCATION 

} L o f - ' f l 32.?<I87&95"S' 
|.onn ^- V/ XdiMilHV HU«;prr.. " 4M559.6I5 HMSPCE- L. 6 9 2 B 3 8 - 3 0 2 

(IIAO-83) 

•4-
I 

Signature \ J Dato 

Dovn Ananl 

, Printed Dofcoo 
bi)i«i.err3nl@c|oV,Wm 

Email Addreu 

QFERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htttiy ctrltfy that A« fn/orrrtollen 

tenlotnid ;Mri tn% <ni«,ond ttmplili (o 
(At tr»l £T fiiy Jmowtiiiji ond trllt/, pad Mil 
(AttweenlfanVt "ellAir. :eu»a» a wfking 
in{trin or tinlioitdi rntnenit ' M t r t j j j ^ i (At 
{end -fnclue'fnp. (Ai .prejwdtlelltm -h*lt 

yAt«^fe:eolf»avi>ur4iJattl'.fe.:o::c«nIrftel;uflfA on 
oufltr V^rtlcA^o fntneral. er.«y*r*l«fl '.{nlertil, 
or It-a VdlunlorV:p«»l(ni bfruminl *r;o 
impvmty fiMnj tritt htrtleftrt tnltrti iy 
(Ar dtv^bry 

a*. 12/19/2011 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ htrtly certl/v 'Ael (At will Ixo lW lAeiui 
en Mb'^tim:]iloll<il./rMrfc'/tlt|oT.'mlM"''«y-
.o«ltul. .rurt'iyj raodr. by> me er' tmdar tny 
• up>r,vl>»\ oM IAo{ l / i -nm jts trtu onJ 
cerriet <o IA«Ji»*t-«jl»ijiy t/lt^, 

M i . 

Cerlliloate Kp. Gary L. Jonos 7977 

BASIM SURVEVS 24017 

AS DRILLED LAND PLAT 



HOLLAND&HARX. 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Recognized Specialist in the Area of 
Natural Resources - oil and gas law -
New Mexico Board of Legal 
Specialization 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

HAND-DELIVERED 

Jami Bailey 
Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for Amendment to 
Administrative Order NSL-6458 Approving An Unorthodox Well Location 
for the PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. I H in Section 2, Township 24 
South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

By Administrative Order NSL-6458 dated August 30, 2011, the Division approved an 
unorthodox well location for Chesapeake's PLU Big Sinks 2 24 30 USA Well No. IH 
located in Section 2, Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico. Under the NSL Order, the well was to be drilled in the Bone Spring formation 
at a surface location and a penetration point 1980 feet from the North line and 200 feet 
from the West line with a terminus location 1980 feet from the North line and 100 feet 
from the East line of Section 2. Notice was provided to the affected parties and no 
objection was received by the Division prior to the issuance of Order NSL-6458. 

As reflected on the attached amended C-102 report, Chesapeake has since drilled the 
well to a total depth of 14,209 feet and determined that the terminus of the well is 
actually 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of Section 2. A frac plug is set at 
14,200 feet and the perforations remain 128 feet from the East line of Section 2. 

Chesapeake respectfully requests that Administrative Order NSL-6458 be amended to 
reflect approval of a terminus location 93 feet instead of 100 feet from the East line of 
Section 2. 

December 28, 2011 

— rn 

r-j r n 

CD pp; 

> 5? 

Holland & Hart LLP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505) 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. O 



HOLLAND&HARX ^ 
Jami Bailey 

December 28, 2011 
Page 2 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

Sincerely 

Michael H. Feldewert 
ATTORNEY FOR CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC. 

Enclosure 
cc: David K. Brooks 



DISTRICT I 
iiir.il. rciMH/«r..-i(otv<i;tai eetio 
DISTRICT H 

nn ir.vcMni tiiiai,MUtitr imktstCf 

DISTRICT I I I 
1000 Bio iriio's Hd';, Altec,, l i l l 074II) 
DISTRICT IV 

. iuo s,- *ii ftiocl.i Jr.;^inU:.T», Ml • iiiii 

,' . .... Stcite of New. Mexioo 
Enprcy, Minerals anil Natural .T\e«ouroei'fto>erlmeivt 

Oli, CONSERVAl'ION DIVISION 
1,220 Soiith St. Francis J)r. 

Santa Fe, Nov Mexico 0605 

WELI. LOCAttON AND ACREAGE DEDICATiON PjA'T 

Form C-102 
Reviled July IS, £010 

Submit, one copy .to appropriate 
DI1UI6I Olilce 

B. .'AMENDE!) RfePORT 

API Kumber 

30-015-39246 
PooljCoae. 

96804 
Pool'Name, 

Wildcat;' Bdrie Spring 
Proporiyrciao 

38712, 

Properly Namo 

BIG SINKS 2 24 30 STATE 
TTell Nuinbbr 

IH 
OORID Ho. 

147179 / 
Op'e'rMb'r Ndttxa 

CHESAPEAKE 'OPERATING CO. 
Elevation \ 

HOB' 

Surface Location 
•Ut or lot Ko.'; 

E 

Seotloii 

2 

Toirnfhlp 

.24 S 

Range 

30 E 

Xblfldn Soot /rbrrV,;(he 

1080 

Morlh/Soulh Jlne 

NORTH 

Feel frota the 

20.0 

Keat/ircat .liifo 

WEST 

.County 

EDDY 

Bpttdtin,; .Hole LiDO t̂Joii; If •Difffe^)A^ ,pm giirftuje: 
Uj, or lot Wo. 

H 

Section" 

2 ' 

Tbimshlp 

24 S 

'Range" 

30 E 

tot Idn ' Foil from the 

1.972. 

florlh/Sotith l int 

.* NORTH .. 

Feci from (he 

• ' " 
Eeot/tfest lino 

EAST 

County 

EDDY 
Dedicated Aorea 

, • 160 
Joint or luii'U Cow'bUdatlon tode Order No. 

NO ALIQWADLB WILL, BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT : HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

I I 

x.... •• 1 

'BHI ' tor Boitojii Perfs-1972' I'N'L & 12S" TEL 

I Signature 

Bryan An ant 

PKNKTKAUOK PftlN'T 

SURFARF 10r.AHlft) I 
Col - 11 :32,2i!B'6S5J0v 

tonfi *•' V/ 103.853539V 
IWSPCE- ' j 1 

..... E 587792.411 i 
(HAO-flj) I 

..Pr6Jtcl;Arci>, 

I ' 

I 
! 
I 
I 

I ACTUAL BOTTOM 
HOLE LOCATION 
LoT- 'H 32.2dfl7095S' 

Lorio W 1O3.04J2W 
IIMSPCE- E 6 9 2 8 j 8 . 3 0 2 

(HAO-83) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby.ctrtify that Iht In/orpictlltn. 

cenMntd hriln-i$:irut ond compleie lo . 
lAt btt\ cf p\y kiwvltdgt and btltt/, . and Ihit 
<Ab'Or^antt0lf»n'iflAtr.ourai.a vttklng 
inttritt er vnUaitdtmtntfol'lnttTtit in tht 

{and Including IAf r-rojostd'Oollom-Aoft 
•cellen or Aw o rfjAI io drill IMs urrll at . 

IAtj^leeolf»A pumenl .le o:c«nlrftel: wlfA on 
.w/nrr o/:§deh-o mineral cr .wrktng 'inttrttl, 
or lo a voluntary :pc»llnj agrttmtnt or a 
tompuhtry pttUnj erder htrtto/tr* tnttrtd fry 
(M dlviiiory A 

'12/19/2011 A Dato 

Printed Nolne 
bo'apirr3'nl@clik.twiii 

EtnVa1V.'AddreS3 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

7 htrtby ctrll/v that iht ui l l Ittotlm thorn 
an Ihh plat'.was .ploltcd./rom /Ifld '.notfls o/ 
oeliMl. tv?tnyv raadr by; mt or tindtr my 
auptr.ilsoj^ond lAal lAr. fumo Is lri« and 
oerrecl to.fAo^uaoJ^jL^iQy.-fr/fl*/. 

CcrtKloale. f b . Gary L. Jonos 7977 

BASW SURVEY'S 24817 

AS DRILLED LAND PLAT 


